
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 14.2 4.50 1,808 70,295 70,295 34,833 201.8

2 曇り 14.5 1.00 922 35,847 106,142 69,665 152.4

3 晴れ 17.3 4.20 1,551 60,303 166,445 104,498 159.3

4 晴れ 18.4 8.50 2,240 87,091 253,536 139,330 182.0

5 晴れ 17.9 2.40 1,140 44,323 297,860 174,163 171.0

6 曇り 14.7 0.60 536 20,840 318,699 208,996 152.5

7 晴れ 16.9 6.00 1,740 67,651 386,351 243,828 158.5

8 曇り 18.8 6.60 1,948 75,738 462,089 278,661 165.8

9 曇り 21.8 0.10 597 23,211 485,300 313,493 154.8

10 晴れ 16.2 1.20 477 18,546 503,846 348,326 144.6

11 晴れ 14.2 1.10 1,416 55,054 558,900 383,159 145.9

12 曇り 13.7 0.20 472 18,351 577,251 417,991 138.1

13 曇り 13.8 5.10 1,779 69,168 646,419 452,824 142.8

14 曇り 13.3 4.80 1,707 66,368 712,787 487,656 146.2

15 曇り 11.4 0.00 312 12,131 724,918 522,489 138.7

16 曇り 14.5 4.30 1,620 62,986 787,903 557,321 141.4

17 曇り 11.4 0.00 608 23,639 811,542 592,154 137.0

18 曇り 12.1 7.70 1,922 74,727 886,270 626,987 141.4

19 曇り 12.6 0.40 538 20,917 907,187 661,819 137.1

20 雨 10.6 1.80 647 25,155 932,342 696,652 133.8

21 雨 9.4 0.00 71 2,760 935,103 731,484 127.8

22 雨 11.4 1.20 350 13,608 948,711 766,317 123.8

23 雪 5.9 0.20 580 22,550 971,261 801,150 121.2

24 曇り 5.3 0.00 370 14,386 985,647 835,982 117.9

25 曇り 9.1 7.20 2,222 86,391 1,072,038 870,815 123.1

26 曇り 12.2 7.20 2,005 77,954 1,149,993 905,647 127.0

27 曇り 16.7 8.20 1,871 72,744 1,222,737 940,480 130.0

28 曇り 13.4 0.10 697 27,099 1,249,836 975,313 128.1

29 曇り 9.3 3.50 1,279 49,728 1,299,564 1,010,145 128.7

30 1,044,978 0.0

℃ h 33,425

13.5 3.04 1152.6

2.14 895.9  月目標値(/日) ¥34,833

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2018年11月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥1,299,564

実績平均(/日) ¥44,813
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